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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The details of communication received from the Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) directing the Central Board of Excise and Customs(CBEC) and the Ministry as a whole to investigate and report on various matters during the last two years;

(b) Whether considerable delays occur in investigating and reporting to CVC;

(c) If so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to comply with the directions of CVC in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): Information is being collected and would be laid down on the table of the House.
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